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2010-2011 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

PO. Box 20645, St. Louis, Missouri 63139-0645

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML
Top 26 Schools in League--6th Grade (48 Schools)

School
Barstow School
Wydown Middle School
Rossman School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wilson School
Pembroke Hill School
St. Peter's School
Francis Howell MS
Hannibal Middle School
St. Agnes School
Kennard Classical Jr. Acad.
Immaculate Conception
St. Vincent de Paul School
New City School
Frontier Middle School
Immaculate Conception School
St. Joseph School
Warrensburg Middle School
St. Mary's School
Meramec Valley Mid. Sch
St. Catherine La Boure School
Selvidge Middle Sch
St. Gerard Majella School
Seven Holy Founders School
St. Clement of Rome School

Top 35 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1
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Student
Nikhil K
Pranati P
Zuhair H
Jon |
Harry R
Aris V
Alex W
Madi W
Anweshan D
Connor D
Souradip G
Paul G
Wangqing L
Claire M
Hannah O
Simon O
Noah S
Bryan Z
Soumya A
Balaji C
Alex D
Alexander M
Mikayla B
Aditya B
Tony C
Jiayi C
Alexa D

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Kansas City
Clayton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton
Kansas City
Kansas City
Saint Charles
Hannibal
Springfield
Saint Louis
Dardenne Prairie
Cape Girardeau
Saint Louis
O'Fallon
Springfield
Saint Charles
Warrensburg
Cape Girardeau
Pacific
Saint Louis
Ballwin
Ballwin
Saint Louis
Des Peres

School
Barstow School
Hannibal Middle School
Barstow School
Rossman School
Wydown Middle School
Barstow School
Barstow School
St. Peter's School
Francis Howell MS
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wilson School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Wilson School
Rossman School
New City School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Barstow School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Pembroke Hill School
Pembroke Hill School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
St. Agnes School

Town
Kansas City
Hannibal
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Clayton
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Saint Charles
Clayton
Chesterfield
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton
Springfield

Team Score
147
139
131
130
130
130
128
127
126
120
119
118
116
116
112
110
110
110
106
105
104
102
101
101
99
99

Score
32
31
30
30
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
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* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Elaina G
Hugo H
Nathalie K
Sylvia K
Michael S
Spencer W
Michael Y
David Z

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Wilson School

Wydown Middle School
Pembroke Hill School

St. Vincent de Paul School
St. Agnes School

Barstow School

Selvidge Middle Sch
Francis Howell MS

Clayton

Clayton

Kansas City
Cape Girardeau
Springfield

Kansas City

Ballwin

Saint Charles

26
26
26

26
26
26
26

26



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Regional Standings

Barry, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Greene, Jasper

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*1 St. Agnes School Springfield

2 St. Vincent de Paul School Cape Girardeau
3 Immaculate Conception School Springfield

4 St. Mary's School Cape Girardeau

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School

1 Alexa D St. Agnes School

1 Sylvia K St. Vincent de Paul School
1 Michael S St. Agnes School

4 SAM D St. Agnes School

4 Kathleen H St. Vincent de Paul School
4 Blake S St. Mary's School

Boone, Franklin, Lewis, Lincoln, Saint Charles, Scotland

Top Schools in Region

Town

Town
Springfield
Cape Girardeau
Springfield
Springfield
Cape Girardeau
Cape Girardeau

Town

Rank School

*1 Francis Howell MS Saint Charles

2 Immaculate Conception Dardenne Prairie
3 Frontier Middle School O'Fallon

3 St. Joseph School Saint Charles

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School

1 Anweshan D Francis Howell MS

2 David Z Francis Howell MS

3 Andrew B Frontier Middle School
3 Patrick M Immaculate Conception
3 Andrew N Immaculate Conception
3 Mathew N St. Joseph School

3 Rebecca T Francis Howell MS

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Saint Charles
Saint Charles
O'Fallon

Dardenne Prairie

Dardenne Prairie

Saint Charles
Saint Charles

Team Score

119
116
110
105

Score
26
26
26
24
24
24

Team Score

126
116
110
110

Score
28
26
25

25

25
25
25



Clay, Jackson, Johnson, Marion

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
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School

Barstow School
Pembroke Hill School
St. Peter's School
Hannibal Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

AN DWNR

Student
Nikhil K
Pranati P
Zuhair H
Aris V
Alex W
Madi W

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*
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School

Wydown Middle School
Rossman School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wilson School

Top Students in Region

Rank
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Student
Jon |
Harry R
Connor D
Souradip G
Paul G
Wangqing L
Claire M
Hannah O
Simon O
Noah S
Bryan Z

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Regional Standings

Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Hannibal

School
Barstow School
Hannibal Middle School
Barstow School
Barstow School
Barstow School
St. Peter's School

Clayton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton

School
Rossman School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wilson School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Wilson School
Rossman School
New City School
Parkway West Mid. Sch

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Town

Town
Kansas City
Hannibal
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City

Town

Town
Saint Louis
Clayton
Clayton
Chesterfield
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield

Team Score

147
128
127
120

Score
32
31
30
29
29
29

Team Score

139
131
130
130
130

Score
30
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28



Top 25 Schools in League--7th Grade (39 Schools)

Rank

25

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Pembroke Hill School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Immaculate Conception School
Barstow School
Francis Howell MS
St. Vincent de Paul School
Warrensburg Middle School
Northwest Valley Middle School
Meramec Valley Mid. Sch
Hannibal Middle School
Holy Infant School
St. Joseph School
St. Gabriel the Archangel School
Christ Prince of Peace School
Frontier Middle School
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
St. Catherine La Boure School
Immaculate Conception
St. Peter's Middle school
St. Joan of Arc Sch
St. Mary's School
Seven Holy Founders School
St. Agnes School

Top 31 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1

Student
Isagani P
Xuechun Q
Aditya C
Jane G
Francesco D
Saurabh G
Ruthie J
Sharanya K
Matthew W
Abigail L
Grant M
Mason S
Joshua Y
EunnunY
Katie Z
Bear B
Crystal L
Andrew O
Mark U
Jennifer W
Helen W
Tim B
Jordan B
Shaina D
Ethan J
Kevin L
Chris M
Courtney M
Neff R
Michael R
Stephen Z

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town
Clayton
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Springfield
Kansas City
Saint Charles
Cape Girardeau
Warrensburg
House Springs
Pacific
Hannibal
Ballwin
Saint Charles
Saint Louis
Manchester
O'Fallon
Springfield
Saint Louis
Dardenne Prairie
Joplin
Saint Louis
Cape Girardeau
Saint Louis
Springfield
School Town
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Pembroke Hill School Kansas City
Pembroke Hill School Kansas City
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Immaculate Conception School Springfield
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Francis Howell MS Saint Charles
Selvidge Middle Sch Ballwin
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Pembroke Hill School Kansas City
Warrensburg Middle School Warrensburg
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Seven Holy Founders School Saint Louis
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
St. Vincent de Paul School Cape Girardeau
Immaculate Conception School Springfield
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Pembroke Hill School Kansas City
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Pembroke Hill School Kansas City
Holy Infant School Ballwin
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Frontier Middle School O'Fallon
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield

Team Score
147
144
138
135
124
119
119
118
118
114
112
109
108
107
106
103
101
99
99
98
98
95
95
93
91

Score
34
31
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27

27
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Barry, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Greene, Jasper, Scott

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*1 Immaculate Conception School
2 St. Vincent de Paul School

3 Greenwood Laboratory Sch

4 St. Peter's Middle school

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Matthew W

2 Helen W

3 Tim B

4 Jacob E

4 Kiersten Y

Boone, Franklin, Jefferson, Lewis, Lincoln, Saint Charles, Scotland

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*1 Francis Howell MS

2 Northwest Valley Middle School
3 Meramec Valley Mid. Sch

4 St. Joseph School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Grant M

2 Neff R

3 Lindsey B

3 April L

Clay, Jackson, Johnson, Lafayette, Marion

Top Schools in Region
Rank School

*1 Pembroke Hill School
Barstow School
Warrensburg Middle School
Hannibal Middle School

A WN

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Francesco D

1 Saurabh G

3 Katie Z

4 Bear B

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town
Springfield
Cape Girardeau
Springfield
Joplin
School Town
Immaculate Conception School Springfield
St. Vincent de Paul School Cape Girardeau
Immaculate Conception School Springfield
St. Vincent de Paul School Cape Girardeau
St. Peter's Middle school Joplin
Town
Saint Charles
House Springs
Pacific
Saint Charles
School Town
Francis Howell MS Saint Charles
Frontier Middle School O'Fallon
Meramec Valley Mid. Sch Pacific
Frontier Middle School O'Fallon
Town
Kansas City
Kansas City
Warrensburg
Hannibal
School Town
Pembroke Hill School Kansas City
Pembroke Hill School Kansas City
Pembroke Hill School Kansas City
Warrensburg Middle School Warrensburg

Team Score

124
118
99
98

Score
29
27
26
25
25

Team Score

119
114
112
107

Score
28
26
25
25

Team Score

138
119
118
109

Score
29
29
28
27



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Wydown Middle School Clayton 147
2 Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield 144
3 Parkway West Mid. Sch Chesterfield 135
4 Holy Infant School Ballwin 108

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Isagani P Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield 34
2 Xuechun Q Wydown Middle School Clayton 31
3 Aditya C Wydown Middle School Clayton 30
3 Jane G Wydown Middle School Clayton 30

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Top 24 Schools in League--8th Grade (42 Schools)

Rank
*1
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Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML

School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Barstow School
Pembroke Hill School
Immaculate Conception School
Wydown Middle School
St. Vincent de Paul School
St. Joseph School
Francis Howell MS
Greenwood Laboratory Sch
Holy Infant School
Selvidge Middle Sch
St. Agnes School
St. Gabriel the Archangel School
St. Catherine La Boure School
St. Mary's School
Immaculate Conception
Christ Prince of Peace School
St. Peter's Middle school
Hannibal Middle School
Warrensburg Middle School
Northwest Valley Middle School
All Saints School
St. Gerard Majella School

Top 27 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
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Student
Jack G
Cheng-Hau K
Praveen B
Stephen H
Terence H
Gary R
Zach B
Angela G
Eric K
Jake S
William T
Ben A
Matthew C
Sanjay E
Dave L
Parth P
Sunny T
Farzan A
Daani B
Troy B
John C
Domenico D
Josh G
Thomas L
Tyler P
Amuda P
Stone R

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Kansas City

Springfield
Clayton
Cape Girardeau
Saint Charles
Saint Charles
Springfield
Ballwin
Ballwin
Springfield

Saint Louis

Saint Louis
Cape Girardeau
Dardenne Prairie

Manchester

Joplin
Hannibal

Warrensburg
House Springs

Saint Peters
Ballwin

School
Frontier Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Selvidge Middle Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Francis Howell MS
Barstow School
Pembroke Hill School
Pembroke Hill School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Barstow School
Selvidge Middle Sch
Selvidge Middle Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Hannibal Middle School
Barstow School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
St. Joseph School
Immaculate Conception School
Pembroke Hill School
St. Mary's School
St. Gabriel the Archangel School
St. Vincent de Paul School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch

Town
O'Fallon
Chesterfield
Ballwin
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Saint Charles
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Clayton
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Ballwin
Ballwin
Chesterfield
Hannibal
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Saint Charles
Springfield
Kansas City
Cape Girardeau
Saint Louis
Cape Girardeau
Chesterfield
Chesterfield

Team Score
147
143
140
140
127
125
124
119
118
118
118
113
108
108
105
105
104
101
101
100
96
92
88
85

Score
34
34
33
33
33
32
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Barry, Camden, Cape Girardeau, Greene, Jasper, Scott

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Immaculate Conception School Springfield 127
2 St. Vincent de Paul School Cape Girardeau 124
3 Greenwood Laboratory Sch Springfield 118
4 St. Agnes School Springfield 108

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score

1 John C Immaculate Conception School Springfield 27

1 Josh G St. Mary's School Cape Girardeau 27

1 Tyler P St. Vincent de Paul School Cape Girardeau 27
4 Evan G Immaculate Conception School Springfield 26

4 Daniel K Immaculate Conception School Springfield 26

4 Cramer M St. Vincent de Paul School Cape Girardeau 26
4 Matthew W Greenwood Laboratory Sch Springfield 26

Boone, Franklin, Jefferson, Lewis, Lincoln, Saint Charles, Scotland

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 St. Joseph School Saint Charles 119

2 Francis Howell MS Saint Charles 118

3 Immaculate Conception Dardenne Prairie 104

4 Northwest Valley Middle School House Springs 92

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Jack G Frontier Middle School O'Fallon 34
2 Gary R Francis Howell MS Saint Charles 32
3 Troy B St. Joseph School Saint Charles 27
4 Jack R Francis Howell MS Saint Charles 25

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Clay, Jackson, Johnson, Lafayette, Marion

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1
*1
3
4

School

Barstow School

Pembroke Hill School
Hannibal Middle School
Warrensburg Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

N

Student
Zach B
Angela G
Eric K
Ben A

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank
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School

Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Holy Infant School

Top Students in Region

Rank

N NN B

Student
Cheng-Hau K
Praveen B
Stephen H
Terence H

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML

Regional Standings

Kansas City

Kansas City

Hannibal
Warrensburg

School
Barstow School
Pembroke Hill School
Pembroke Hill School
Barstow School

Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton
Ballwin

School
Parkway West Mid. Sch
Selvidge Middle Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch

Town

Town
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City

Town

Town
Chesterfield
Ballwin
Chesterfield
Chesterfield

Team Score

140
140
100
96

Score
31
31
31
30

Team Score

147
143
125
118

Score
34

33

33

33



